SHARP SERVICE MANUAL
111 Liilwiqf~ffU
PAL SYSTEM
COLOUR  TELEVISION
S96M8CX6336l
NC-6 CHASSIS
In the interests of user-safety (Required by safety regulations in some
countries) the set should be restored to its original condition and

other hazards.
DIODES
“HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS” 0201, VHDlSSllSII-  1 AB
401,
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the 402.
following informations. 404
I
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO. 406,
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION 503,
504,
506
I
508,
602,
606,
611
I
613,
651,
652,
705
D202 R H -  EX0056GEZZ Zener Diode AB
D502, RH- DX0220CEZZ AB
601,
607,
A 6 0 8 ,
706,
714
D603, R H -  EXOI 39GEZZ Zener Diode AA
604
80605 R H -  EX0034CEZZ  Zener Diode AC
D609 RH- DX0105TAZZ AD
AD610 R H -  EXOI 69GEZZ Zener Diode A A
80701 RH- DX0240CEZZ AB
NOTE: THE PARTS HERE SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED AS
AN ASSEMBLY BUT NOT IN DEPENDENTLY.
I
A 7 0 4
. 0707 R H -  EX0060GEZZ Zener Diode AA
b VTUMF4EA-  7021 VHFUHF Tuner BF 0710 RH- DX0246CEZZ AD
D712 RH- EXOl  52CEZZ Zener D i o d e . AE
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS D802 RH- EX0072GEZZ  Zener Diode A A
I
IC201 RH- i X0260CEZZ AF
804
IC202 RH- i X03aaCEZZ AQ
IC301 RH- i X0365CEZZ AK PACKAGED CIRCUIT
,IC701 RH- i X0731CEZZ AT
lcaol RH- i X0787CEZZ AT XR801 RCRSB003 1 CEZZ Crystal AK
TRANSISTORS COILS
0201, vs2scla15GW-  1 2SClB15IGR) A0 L204, V P -  D F  lR2MOOOO  l.2pH AB
801 206
Q202 VS2SK304CDi  - 1 2SK 304 AC L205, V P -  DF6BOKOOOO  6BpH A%
Q203 VS2SC1906ii  IE 2SC 1906 AC 609
0401, VS2SAlOl  5Yi 1  E  2SAl015(Y) AC L209 V P -  CF6BOKOOOO  6BpH AB
> 6 0 3 , L210 V P -  X F  120KOOOO  12pH AB
652 L211 V P -  XF4R7KOOOO  4.7pH AB
24
t?ef.No. Part No. Description Code Ref. No. Part No. Description Code
L301 V P -  X F  180KOOOO  18pH AB C602 VCCSPA2HL470K 47p 500V Ceramic AA
L302, V P -  C F  2R2MOOOO  2.2pH AB C604 VCEAGAlCW337M  3 3 0 16V Electrolyt ic AC
303 C615 R C -  EZOl  11CEZZ  1 0 0 0  6.3V Electrolyt ic AC
L403 VP - DF R 39MOOOO 0.39rH AB C616 VCEAGAlAWl07M  1 0 0 1ov Electrolyt ic AB
L404 RCi LZ0488CEZZ  V i d e o  D e l a y AH C619 VCKYPAZHB  1 0 1  K  100~ 500V Ceramic AA
1L602 VP- L K l~OOKOOOO 10pH AB C620, VCKYPA2HB  102K  0 . 0 0 1  5 0 0 V  C e r a m i c AA
1L603, VP- MK 1 OOKOOOO 1OpH AB 629,
I 6 0 8 634,
L604 RCi LP0097CEZZ AE 725,
L605 RCi  LP0070CEZZ AD 733
L606 RCi  LZ0422CEZZ AG C622, R C -  KZOOI GCEZZ  0 . 0 1 Ceramic AC
L607 V P -  C F  390KOOOO  3gpH AB 727
L610 V P -  XF2R7MOOOO  2.7~H A B  A C 6 2 5 , VCFPPD3CA682J 0 . 0 0 6 8  1.6kV M e t a l i z e d  A E
L701 V P -  CFR33MOOOO  0.33pH AB 626 Polyester